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Organization Theme Location

UNFCCC

Sharon Taylor
Tel.: (49 228) 815-1003
Fax: (49 228) 815-1999
e-mail: staylor@unfccc.int

Climate Change Kiosk – official
information on climate change

Ground floor,
Espace Minara

Moroccan delegation in collaboration with
the Centre de Developpement des Energies
Renouvelables (CDER)

Abdelhanine Benallou
Tel.: (212) 44 309-809
Fax: (212) 44 309-795
e-mail: cernet@cybernet.net.ma

Presentation of the projects of the
Morrocan Centre for Development of
Renewable Energies with impact on gas
emissions reduction and climate change

Ground floor,
Espace Minara

Brazilian delegation

Paulo Henrique Cardoso
Tel.: (56 11) 2495-1698
Fax: (56 11) 2495-1698

CDM and emissions reduction in Brazil Ground floor,
Espace Medina

Canadian delegation

Tim Karlsson
Tel.: (1  613) 941-2249
Fax: (1  613) 954-3419
e-mail: Karlsson.tim@ic.gc.ca

Advancing climate change solutions:
"Taking action -Canadian solutions for
climate change"

Ground floor,
Espace Elbahia

European Community

Henk ter Mors
Tel.: (32 2) 2953-105
Fax: (32 2) 2966-020
e-mail: henk.ter-mors@cec.eu.int

Environment and climate research
programme the European Community

Ground floor,
Espace Minara



German delegation in collaboration with
Gesellschaft für Technische Zusammenarbeit
(GTZ)

Holger Liptow
Tel.: (49 6196) 79-1353
Fax: (49 6196) 79-6032
e-mail: holger.liptow@gtz.de

CDM and development cooperation Ground floor,
Espace Minara

Korean delegation

Park Young-Gu
Tel.: (82 31) 260-4055
Fax: (82 31) 260-4059
e-mail: park09@kemco.or.kr

Korea's greenhouse gas reduction drive Ground floor,
Espace Minara

Swedish delegation

Ingvar Junden
Tel.: (46 8) 405-4589
Fax: (46 8) 218-315
e-mail: ingvar.junden@
environment.ministry.se

Local investment programmes - a
Swedish initiative for sustainable
development

Ground floor,
Espace Minara

UN Conference on Trade and Development
(UNCTAD)

Lucas Assuncao
Tel.: (41 22) 917-2116
Fax: (41 22) 917-0432
e-mail: lucas.assuncao@unctad.org

UNCTAD/Earth Council greenhouse gas
training and capacity-building initiative:
greenhouse gas market forum: support of
developing country participation in
greenhouse gas markets

Ground floor,
Espace Minara

United Nations Development Programme
(UNDP)

Arun Kashyap
Tel.: (1 212) 906-6036
Fax: (1 212) 906-5148
e-mail: arun.kashyap@undp.org

UNDP's publications and activities
related to climate change and sustainable
energy

Ground floor,
Espace Minara



WMO/UNEP/Intergovernmental Panel on
Climate Change (IPCC)

Renate Christ
Tel.: (41 22) 730-8574
Fax: (41 22) 730-8025
e-mail: christ_r@gateway.wmo.ch

Distribution of IPCC documents Ground floor,
Espace Minara

Asian Development Bank (ADB)

J. Warren Evans
Tel.: (63 2) 632-5334
Fax: (63 2) 632-5334
e-mail: eouano@adb.org

To showcase ADB's role as a catalyst in
promoting investments in renewable
energy, energy efficiency and greenhouse
gas abatement technologies in developing
countries in the Asia-Pacific region

Ground floor,
Espace Minara

International Energy Agency (IEA)

Jenny Gell
Tel.: (33 1) 4057-6729
Fax: (33 1) 4057-6709
e-mail: jenny.gell@iea.org

General IEA issues Ground floor,
Espace Medina

International Energy Agency (IEA)/
Climate Technology Initiative (CTI)

Nathan Perry
Tel.: (33 1) 4057-6767
Fax: (33 1) 4057-6759
e-mail: nathan.perry@iea.org

CTI's international cooperation for
accelerated development and diffusion of
climate-friendly technologies/practices
for all activities and greenhouse gases

Ground floor,
Espace Medina

Organisation for Economic Cooperation
and Development (OECD)

Jan Corfee-Morlot
Tel.: (33 1) 4524-7924
Fax: (33 1) 4524-7876
e-mail: jan.corfee-morlot@oecd.org

Ground floor,
Espace Medina

Organization of the Petroleum Exporting
Countries (OPEC)

Faten Alawadhi
Tel.: (43 1) 211-12/205
Fax:  (43 1) 216-4320
e-mail: fal-awadhi@opec.org

Basement,
right stairwell



Fondation Marrakech 21
(FM 21)

Fouad Chafiqi
Fax: (212) 4443-6769

Exhibit of local activities Ground floor,
Espace Elbahia

Fondation Marrakech 21
(FM 21)

Fouad Chafiqi
Fax: (212) 4443-6769

Fossil of the Day award ceremony COP 7 Village,
Catering area

Center for Clean Air Policy  (CCAP)

Catherine Leining
Tel.: (1 202) 408-9260
Fax: (1 202) 408-9260
e-mail: cleining@ccap.org

Technical information regarding CDM,
emissions trading, compliance and
LULUCF

Basement,
Espace Karam

Chuo University

Toshio Ogata
Tel.: (81 3) 5368-3511
Fax: (81 3) 5368-3515
e-mail: ogata@tamacc.chuo-u.ac.jp

Basement,
right stairwell

Columbia University, CIESIN

Robert C. Worrest
Tel.: (1 202) 314-3822
Fax: (1 202) 488-8679
e-mail: rworrest@ciesin.columbia.edu

Education, training and public awareness:
to promote and facilitate at the national,
regional and international level, public
access to information on climate change,
its effects and response strategies.

Basement,
Espace Karam

E7 Fund for Sustainable Energy
Development

Christian Stoffaes
Tel.: (33 1) 4042-2758
Fax: (33 1) 4042-7958
christian.stoffaes@edf.fr

Measures advancing sustainable energy
development projects

Basement,
Espace Karam

Emissions Marketing Association (EMA)

David M. Feldner
Tel.: (1 414) 276-3819
Fax: (1 414) 276-3349
e-mail: dfeldner@emissions.org

Emissions trading information Basement,
Bar Ouzoud



Forum Atomatique Européen
(FORATOM)

Karen Daifuku
Tel.: (32 2) 505-3220
Fax: (32 2) 505-3902
e-mail: karen.daifuku@foratom.org

Nuclear energy as part of the solution Basement,
Espace Karam

Free University Amsterdam (IVM)

Kees  Dorland
Tel.: (31 20) 4449-555
Fax: (31 20) 4449-553
e-mail: kees.dorland@ivm.vu.nl

Climate change knowledge network Basement,
Espace Karam

Global Environmental Action (GEA)

Kazuo Aichi
Tel.: (81 3) 3503-7484
Fax: (81 3) 3503-6953
e-mail: gea@gea.or.jp

Distribution of report on the GEA
conference on global environmental
crisis: for new society in the 21st century

Basement,
left stairwell

Hadley Centre for Climate Prediction and
Research

Geoff Jenkins
Tel.: (44 13) 448-56-653
Fax: (44 13) 448-54-898
e-mail: geoff.jenkins@metoffice.com

A PC-based regional climate model for
use by developing countries in
vulnerability and adaptation assessments

Ground floor,
Espace Medina

Hamburg Institute of International
Economics (HWWA)

Axel Michaelowa
Tel.: (49 40) 4283-4309
Fax: (49 40) 4283-4451
e-mail: a.michaelowa@hwwa.de

"International Climate Policy" and its
research results, focusing on Kyoto
mechanisms and EU climate policy

First floor,
Espace
Koutoubia

Imperial College

Charlotte Jourdain
Tel.: (44 207) 594-7307
Fax: (44 207) 594-9304
e-mail: climatestragies@ic.ac.uk

Basement,
Espace Karam



The Insurance Initiative in collaboration with
UNEP

Paul Clements Hunt
Tel.: (41 22) 917-8116
Fax: (41 22) 917-8076
e-mail: pch@unep.ch

Financing adaptation and mitigation to
climate change

Basement,
Bar Ouzoud

Institute for Global Environmental Strategies
(IGES)

Akio Morishima
Tel.: (81) 468-55-3700
Fax: (81) 468-55-3809
e-mail: iges@iges.or.jp

Exhibition and distribution of research
papers on climate change

Basement,
left stairwell

International Climate Change Partnership
(ICCP)

Kevin J. Fay
Tel.: (1 703) 841-0426
Fax: (1 703) 243-2874
e-mail: fay@alcalde-fay.com

Interactive, electronic tour of Climate
Guru.com, a web-based information
management tool for use by the public
and private sectors and NGOs for
tracking scientific, policy, technical, and
media information concerning the issue of
global climate change

First floor,
Espace Ifrane

International Confederation of Free Trade
Unions (ICFTU), Trade Union Advisory
Committee to OECD (TUAC)

Lucien Royer
Tel.: (33 4) 763-4263
Fax: (33 4) 754-9828
e-mail: LRoyer@compuserve.com

Social and employment impact of climate
change itself and mitigation measures;
solving the distributive effects

First floor,
left stairwell

International Emissions Trading Association
(IETA)

Robert Dornau
Tel.: (41 22) 839-3154
Fax: (41 22) 839-3181
e-mail: dornau@ieta.org

The activities of IETA in the definition of
components of a viable and liquid
greenhouse gas -market (contracts,
validation/verification, accounting).

Basement,
Bar Ouzoud

International Gas Union (IGU)

Peter K. Storm
Tel.: (45) 4517-1366
Fax: (45) 4517-1800
e-mail: pks@dong.dk

Natural gas, the better alternative
regionally and globally: efforts to reduce
emission of greenhouse gases

First floor,
Espace
Koutoubia



International Institute for Sustainable
Development (IISD)

Virginia Gonzales
Tel.: (1 204) 958-7751
Fax: (1 204) 958-7710
e-mail: vgonzales@iisd.com

Climate change and energy: influencing
local, national, continental and
international agendas: capacity building in
developing countries - knowledge
networks; corporate and community
engagement

First floor,
Espace
Koutoubia

International Union of Railways (UIC),
Community of European Railways (CER)

Paul Veron
Tel.: (33 1) 4449-2050
Fax: (33 1) 4449-2059
e-mail: veron@uic.asso.fr

Railways and the environment -
contributions to sustainable mobility

First floor,
Espace Ifrane

Japan Federation of Economic
Organizations (Keidanren)

Naoko Tsuchida
Tel.: (81 3) 327-91-411
Fax: (81 3) 525-56-258
e-mail: tsuchida@keidanren.or.jp

Ongoing efforts and success of Japanese
industry's Voluntary Action Plan on
climate change mitigation

First floor,
left stairwell

Klima-Bündnis/Alianza del Clima e.V.

Gotelind Alber
Tel.: (49 69) 7171-3911
Fax: (49 69) 7171-3911
e-mail: g.alber@klimabuendnis.org

Local authorities' policies and measures
to combat climate change (campaign wild
climate)

First floor,
right stairwell

National Institute of Public Health and
Environment (RIVM)

Andre de Moor
Tel.: (31 30) 274-2432
Fax: (31 30) 274-4435
e-mail: andre.de.moor@rivm.nl

Presentation and display of RIVM's
reports and articles on climate change

First floor,
Espace
Koutoubia

The Business Council for Sustainable
Energy (BCSE)

Allison Schumacher
Tel.: (1 202) 785-0507
Fax: (1 202) 785-0514
e-mail: aschumacher@bcse.org

US participation in international climate
change mitigation activities

Basement,
Bar Ouzoud



The Fridjof Nansen Institute (FNI)

Kristian Tangen
Tel.: (47) 6711-1912
Fax: (47) 6711-1910
e-mail: kristian.tangen@fni.no

Research on  the UNFCCC-process Basement,
right stairwell

University of Oxford, Environmental
Change Institute

Merylyn McKenzie Hedger
Tel.: (44 18) 654-32-072
Fax: (44 18) 654-32-077
e-mail: merylyn.hedger@ukcip.org.uk

Stakeholder-led assessment:  experience
in the UK of impacts assessment for
adaptation policy-making

First floor,
Espace
Koutoubia

World Business Council of Sustainable
Development  (WBCSD) in collaboration
with ENTICO

James Ramsey

A global multicultural, multimedia
communications project responding to
climate change in aid of our planet’s
environment on the occasion of the 10th

anniversary of the signing of the
UNFCCC.

First floor,
right stairwell

World Resources Institute (WRI)
Silvia Llosa
Tel.: (1 202) 729-7720
Fax: (1 202) 729-7798
e-mail: sllosa@wri.org

WRI's work on climate: developing
countries, emissions trading, CDM,
public participation, Russian carbon
inventory

Basement,
Bar Ouzoud


